

San Antonio Water System

San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By: Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No: CO-00364

Job #: 19-4513

Contract No:

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box:2994

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 **TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Multiple Sewershed Package 14 - CIPP

Time And Date : November 12, 2020 @ 3:00PM

Price List

					CO-00364 - 1_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC			CO-00364 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION				- 3_TE LITIES	XAS PRIDE LLC	CO-00364	- 4_CF	RUZ TEC INC
Line Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount
1 103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$4.25	156	\$663.00	\$5.00	156	\$780.00	\$5.00	156	\$780.00	\$3.00	156	\$468.00
2 103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	SF	\$2.65	948	\$2,512.20	\$5.00	948	\$4,740.00	\$2.00	948	\$1,896.00	\$2.00	948	\$1,896.00
3 203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Prime Coat	GAL	\$21.00	6	\$126.00	\$5.00	6	\$30.00	\$20.00	6	\$120.00	\$10.00	6	\$60.00
4 203.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tack Coat	GAL	\$21.00	3	\$63.00	\$5.00	3	\$15.00	\$20.00	3	\$60.00	\$15.00	3	\$45.00
5 205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		HMAC, Type 'D' (2" Comp. Depth) (Local/Resid. Streets)	SY	\$63.00	30	\$1,890.00	\$42.00	30	\$1,260.00	\$45.00	30	\$1,350.00	\$22.00	30	\$660.00
6 206.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Asphalt Treated Base (10" Comp. Depth)	SY	\$95.00	32	\$3,040.00	\$53.00	32	\$1,696.00	\$68.00	32	\$2,176.00	\$85.00	32	\$2,720.00
7 500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Curb	LF	\$32.00	156	\$4,992.00	\$42.00	156	\$6,552.00	\$30.00	156	\$4,680.00	\$27.00	156	\$4,212.00
8 502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalk	SY	\$74.00	23	\$1,702.00	\$84.00	23	\$1,932.00	\$65.00	23	\$1,495.00	\$92.00	23	\$2,116.00
9 502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalk with Combination Retaining Wall (0" to 36")	SY	\$95.00	56	\$5,320.00	\$120.00	56	\$6,720.00	\$140.00	56	\$7,840.00	\$150.00	56	\$8,400.00
10 503.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Portland Cement Concrete Driveway	SY	\$84.00	27	\$2,268.00	\$110.00	27	\$2,970.00	\$84.00	27	\$2,268.00	\$92.00	27	\$2,484.00
11 505.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Rip-Rap (5")	SY	\$90.00	11	\$990.00	\$120.00	11	\$1,320.00	\$40.00	11	\$440.00	\$65.00	11	\$715.00
12 515.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Topsoil (4" Depth)	CY	\$21.00	130	\$2,730.00	\$320.00	130	\$41,600.00	\$24.00	130	\$3,120.00	\$30.00	130	\$3,900.00
13 516.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bermuda Sodding	SY	\$5.50	1,183	\$6,506.50	\$47.00	1,183	\$55,601.00	\$6.00	1,183	\$7,098.00	\$12.00	1,183	\$14,196.00
14 520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydromulching	SY	\$2.75	498	\$1,369.50	\$42.00	498	\$20,916.00	\$4.00	498	\$1,992.00	\$8.00	498	\$3,984.00
15 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 1 - El Sendero)	LS	\$5,076.00	1	\$5,076.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
16 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 2 - Weidner)	LS	\$5,202.00	1	\$5,202.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
17 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 3 - Highcliff)	LS	\$5,076.00	1	\$5,076.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
18 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 4 - Deerfield)	LS	\$3,360.00	1	\$3,360.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
19 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 5 - Berry Creek)	LS	\$3,360.00	1	\$3,360.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
20 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 6 - Tropical)	LS	\$3,134.00	1	\$3,134.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
21 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 7 - Hall Park)	LS	\$4,144.00	1	\$4,144.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
22 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 8 - Cambray)	LS	\$4,523.00	1	\$4,523.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
23 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 9 - Azucena)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
24 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 11 - Medina Base)	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
25 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 12 - Cedarhurst)	LS	\$5,650.00	1	\$5,650.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
26 530.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (Site 15 - Doolittle)	LS	\$5,012.00	1	\$5,012.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
27 550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Safety Protection	LF	\$10.00	646	\$6,460.00	\$1.00	646	\$646.00	\$1.00	646	\$646.00	\$1.00	646	\$646.00

						4 - 1_II NTRAL	PR SOUTH LLC		0364 - STRU	2_SAK CTION	CO-00364 - 3_TEX UTILITIES L			CO-00364 - 4_C		UZ TEC INC
Line Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount
28 848	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Item	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26) (All Depths)	LF	\$306.00	18	\$5,508.00	\$160.00	18	\$2,880.00	\$100.00	18	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	18	\$2,700.00
29 851	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Adjust Existing Manholes	EA	\$3,000.00	28	\$84,000.00	\$3,200.00	28	\$89,600.00	\$2,600.00	28	\$72,800.00	\$2,700.00	28	\$75,600.00
30 852.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Manhole (4' Dia.)	EA	\$11,223.00	4	\$44,892.00	\$11,500.00	4	\$46,000.00	\$6,000.00	4	\$24,000.00	\$7,700.00	4	\$30,800.00
31 852.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Depth Manhole	VF	\$787.00	9	\$7,083.00	\$430.00	9	\$3,870.00	\$400.00	9	\$3,600.00	\$450.00	9	\$4,050.00
32 852.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (4' Dia. Doghouse)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$14,700.00	1	\$14,700.00	\$8,800.00	1	\$8,800.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00
33 854	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral Pipe (SDR 26) (All Depths)	LF	\$94.00	18	\$1,692.00	\$95.00	18	\$1,710.00	\$80.00	18	\$1,440.00	\$45.00	18	\$810.00
34 855	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reconstruction of Existing Manhole	EA	\$3,350.00	2	\$6,700.00	\$6,800.00	2	\$13,600.00	\$5,400.00	2	\$10,800.00	\$3,700.00	2	\$7,400.00
35 862	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	\$62.50	28	\$1,750.00	\$110.00	28	\$3,080.00	\$100.00	28	\$2,800.00	\$45.00	28	\$1,260.00
36 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 1 - El Sendero - 8")	LS	\$3,452.50	1	\$3,452.50	\$27,400.00	1	\$27,400.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
37 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 2 - Weidner - 12")	LS	\$2,502.50	1	\$2,502.50	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
38 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 3 - Highcliff - 8")	LS	\$10,927.50	1	\$10,927.50	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
39 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Sites 4 & 5 - Deerfield & Berry Creek - 2 @ 8")	LS	\$9,153.75	1	\$9,153.75	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
40 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 6 - Tropical - 8")	LS	\$2,977.50	1	\$2,977.50	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
41 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 7 - Hall Park - 8")	LS	\$1,551.25	1	\$1,551.25	\$27,400.00	1	\$27,400.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
42 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 8 - Cambray - 10")	LS	\$427.50	1	\$427.50	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
43 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 9 - Azucena - 8")	LS	\$1,552.50	1	\$1,552.50	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
44 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 10 - San Simeon - 8")	LS	\$302.50	1	\$302.50	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
45 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 11 - Median Base - 10")	LS	\$8,427.50	1	\$8,427.50	\$27,400.00	1	\$27,400.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
46 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 12 - Cedarhurst - 8")	LS	\$4,402.50	1	\$4,402.50	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$18,900.00	1	\$18,900.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
47 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 13 - Mai Kai - 8")	LS	\$1,552.50	1	\$1,552.50	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
48 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 14 - Bane - 8")	LS	\$7,252.50	1	\$7,252.50	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
49 864-S1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping (Site 15 - Doolittle - 10")	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$27,400.00	1	\$27,400.00	\$6,200.00	1	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
50 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Television Inspection (Pre-Construction) (8"-15" Dia.)	LF	\$4.00	5,721	\$22,884.00	\$7.00	5,721	\$40,047.00	\$4.00	5,721	\$22,884.00	\$10.00	5,721	\$57,210.00
51 866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main Television Inspection (Post-Construction) (8"-15" Dia.)	LF	\$100.00	18	\$1,800.00	\$26.00	18	\$468.00	\$10.00	18	\$180.00	\$9.50	18	\$171.00
52 868	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sanitary Sewer System Cleaning - Mechanical (8" Dia.)	LF	\$55.00	59	\$3,245.00	\$53.00	59	\$3,127.00	\$8.00	59	\$472.00	\$25.00	59	\$1,475.00
53 901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Conventional CIPP 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	LF	\$41.00	4,316	\$176,956.00	\$110.00	4,316	\$474,760.00	\$42.00	4,316	\$181,272.00	\$37.00	4,316	\$159,692.00
54 901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Conventional CIPP 10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	LF	\$43.00	1,082	\$46,526.00	\$100.00	1,082	\$108,200.00	\$44.00	1,082	\$47,608.00	\$42.00	1,082	\$45,444.00
55 901	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Conventional CIPP 12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe (All Depths)	LF	\$70.00	305	\$21,350.00	\$115.00	305	\$35,075.00	\$48.00	305	\$14,640.00	\$49.00	305	\$14,945.00
56 SS 910.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Manhole Rehabilitation	VF	\$370.00	224	\$82,880.00	\$240.00	224	\$53,760.00	\$290.00	224	\$64,960.00	\$285.00	224	\$63,840.00
57 1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Point Repair, 8" Dia. (up to 9 LF) (0'-10' Depth)	EA	\$2,591.00	15	\$38,865.00	\$5,300.00	15	\$79,500.00	\$3,200.00	15	\$48,000.00	\$2,600.00	15	\$39,000.00
58 1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Point Repair, 8" Dia. (up to 9 LF) (10'-20' Depth)	EA	\$3,445.00	1	\$3,445.00	\$9,500.00	1	\$9,500.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$4,200.00	\$3,750.00	1	\$3,750.00
59 1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Point Repair, 10" Dia. (up to 9 LF) (0'-10' Depth)	EA	\$2,684.00	3	\$8,052.00	\$5,800.00	3	\$17,400.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$10,500.00
60 1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Point Repair, 10" Dia. (up to 9 LF) (10'-20' Depth)	EA	\$3,445.00	1	\$3,445.00	\$10,500.00	1	\$10,500.00	\$4,400.00	1	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
61 1103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Point Repair, 12" Dia. (up to 9 LF) (0'-10' Depth)	EA	\$2,950.00	1	\$2,950.00	\$6,300.00	1	\$6,300.00	\$3,600.00	1	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00
62 1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Length Point Repair, 8" Dia. (0'-10' Depth)	LF	\$147.00	182	\$26,754.00	\$110.00	182	\$20,020.00	\$70.00	182	\$12,740.00	\$150.00	182	\$27,300.00
63 1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Length Point Repair, 8" Dia. (10'-20' Depth)	LF	\$190.00	91	\$17,290.00	\$260.00	91	\$23,660.00	\$84.00	91	\$7,644.00	\$150.00	91	\$13,650.00
64 1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Length Point Repair, 10" Dia. (0'-10' Depth)	LF	\$145.00	19	\$2,755.00	\$160.00	19	\$3,040.00	\$80.00	19	\$1,520.00	\$110.00	19	\$2,090.00
65 1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Length Point Repair, 10" Dia. (10'-20' Depth)	LF	\$190.00	131	\$24,890.00	\$210.00	131	\$27,510.00	\$90.00	131	\$11,790.00	\$90.00	131	\$11,790.00
66 1103.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Extra Length Point Repair, 12" Dia. (0'-10' Depth)	LF	\$147.00	6	\$882.00	\$260.00	6	\$1,560.00	\$90.00	6	\$540.00	\$110.00	6	\$660.00
67 1103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Obstruction Removal (All Depths) (w/ Remote Device)	EA	\$470.00	22	\$10,340.00	\$79.00	22	\$1,738.00	\$250.00	22	\$5,500.00	\$350.00	22	\$7,700.00
68 1109.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Service Reconnection (All Depths) (w/ Remote Control Cut Device)	EA	\$39.00	88	\$3,432.00	\$200.00	88	\$17,600.00	\$100.00	88	\$8,800.00	\$200.00	88	\$17,600.00

						CO-00364 - 1_IPR SOUTH CENTRAL LLC			CO-00364 - 2_SAK CONSTRUCTION			CO-00364 - 3_TEXAS PRIDE UTILITIES LLC			CO-00364 - 4_CRUZ TEC INC		
Line Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	Unit Price	Qty	Total Amount	
69 SS 2010	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items	Item	Removal & Replacement of Fences (All Types, Sizes) (Site 1 - El Sendero)	LS	\$600.00	1	\$600.00	\$3,700.00	1	\$3,700.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	
70 SS 2010	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal & Replacement of Fences (All Types, Sizes) (Site 3 - Highcliff)	LS	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	\$4,700.00	1	\$4,700.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	
71 SS 2010	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal & Replacement of Fences (All Types, Sizes) (Site 6 - Tropical)	LS	\$700.00	1	\$700.00	\$7,400.00	1	\$7,400.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	
72 SS 2010	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal & Replacement of Fences (All Types, Sizes) (Site 7 - Hall Park	LS	\$300.00	1	\$300.00	\$31,600.00	1	\$31,600.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	
73 SS 2010	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal & Replacement of Fences (All Types, Sizes) (Site 9 - Azucena)	LS	\$300.00	1	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	
74 SS 2010	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal & Replacement of Fences (All Types, Sizes) (Site 10 - San Simeon)	LS	\$600.00	1	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	1	\$4,200.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	
75 SS 2010	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal & Replacement of Fences (All Types, Sizes) (Site 13 - Mai Kai)	LS	\$600.00	1	\$600.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	1	\$800.00	
76 SS 2020	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Removal & Replacement of Trap Conc. Drainage Channel	SY	\$250.00	22	\$5,500.00	\$320.00	22	\$7,040.00	\$240.00	22	\$5,280.00	\$200.00	22	\$4,400.00	
77 100.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Mobilization (Max 10% of Line Items 1 - 76)	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$140,000.00	1	\$140,000.00	\$38,000.00	1	\$38,000.00	\$37,721.95	1	\$37,721.95	
78 101.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Preparing Right-of-Way (Max 5% of Line Item 1-76) (inclusive of Easements, Rights of Entry, etc)	LS	\$30,000.00	1	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$18,860.98	1	\$18,860.98	
·			CPMS Calculated	Total			\$899,817.70			\$1,689,023.00			\$814,631.00			\$811,021.93	
Calendar Days	To Complete : 270		As-Read Bid Opening	Total			\$899,817.70			\$1,689,023.00			\$814,631.00			\$811,021.93	